

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1683, the delete everything amendment
- 1.2 (H1683DE1), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 3, line 9, delete "(1)"
- 1.4 Page 3, delete lines 16 to 28
- 1.5 Page 6, line 9, delete "4,000,000" and insert "22,305,000"
- 1.6 Page 6, line 13, delete everything after the period
- 1.7 Page 6, after line 13, insert:
- 1.8 "The base is \$13,598,000 in each of fiscal
- 1.9 years 2024 and 2025."
- 1.10 Page 6, line 20, delete "10,000,000" and insert "22,305,000"
- 1.11 Page 6, line 24, delete "\$10,000,000" and insert "\$13,598,000"
- 1.12 Adjust amounts accordingly